MS-9200UDLS(E) Rev 2
Intelligent Addressable FACP
with Built-In Communicator
Addressable
DF-60415:C
52
42
2c

AD355 (LiteSpeed), USB port, NAC circuit diagnostics, a new
report has been added to the walk-test that lists untested
devices, new device types added: audio telephone type code
for ACC 25/50ZST, Photo Supervisory and auto-resettable
Drill (non-latching).
The FireWatch Series internet monitoring modules IPDACT-2
and IPDACT-2UD permit monitoring of alarm signals over the
Internet saving the monthly cost of two dedicated business
telephone lines. Although not required, the secondary tele-
phone line may be retained providing backup communication
over the public switched telephone line.
NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, the term MS-9200UDLS is
used in this document to refer to both the MS-9200UDLS and the
MS-9200UDLS(E) FACPs (Fire Alarm Control Panels).
Features
• Listed to UL standard 864, 9th edition.
• On-board DACT.
• Remote site or local USB port upload/download, using PS-
Tools.
• Four Style Y (Class B) or two Class A (Style Z) NAC cir-
cuits.  (Up to 6.0 amps total NAC power when using
optional XRM-24B.)
• Selectable strobe synchronization for System Sensor,
Wheelock, and Gentex devices.
• Remote Acknowledge, Silence, Reset and Drill via address-
able monitor modules or LCD-80F, ANN-80 or ACS Annun-
ciators.
• ANN-BUS for connection to following optional modules (cannot
be used if ACS annunciators are used):
– ANN-80(-W) Remote LCD Annunciator
– ANN-I/O LED Driver
– ANN-S/PG Printer Module
– ANN-RLY Relay Module
– ANN-LED Annunciator Module
– ANN-RLED Annunciator Module alarms only
• ACS/TERM:
– ACS Annunciators: Up to 32 ACM Series annunciators
(ACM-16AT or ACM-32 series).  Cannot be used if ANN-
BUS devices are used.
– Terminal-mode Annunciators: Up to 32 LCD-80F remote
annunciators.
• EIA-232 printer/PC interface (variable baud rate) on main
circuit board, for use with optional UL-listed printer PRN-6F.
• Integral 80-character LCD display with backlighting.
DF-60415:C • 12/17/2009 — Page 1 of 6
• Real-time clock/calendar with automatic daylight savings
control.
• Detector sensitivity test capability (NFPA 72 compliant).
• History file with 1,000-event capacity.
• Maintenance alert warns when smoke detector dust accu-
mulation is excessive.
• Automatic device type-code verification.
• One person audible or silent walk test with walk-test log and
printout.
• Point trouble identification.
• Waterflow (nonsilenceable) selection per monitor point.
• System alarm verification selection per detector point.
• PAS (Positive Alarm Sequence) and presignal delay per
point (NFPA 72 compliant).
NOTE: Only detectors may participate in PAS.
SLC LOOP:
• SLC can be configured for NFPA Style 4, 6, or 7 operation.
• SLC supports up to 198 addressable devices per loop (99
detectors and 99 monitor, control, or relay modules).
• SLC loop maximum length 10,000 ft. (3,000 m.).
See installation manual for wire tables.
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS (NACS):
• Four onboard NACs with additional NAC capability using
output control modules (CMF-300 or CMF-300-6). The four
Class B NACs can be converted to two Class A NACs with
NACKEY (included).
• Silence Inhibit and Auto Silence timer options.